
CERAP Advisory Committee membership list 
 
 
 
 
Diane Scruggs, Chair 
 scruggsdiane@comcast.net 
 
 
Tamara Fuller, Vice Chair 
 t-fuller@illinois.edu  
 
 
Nora Harms-Pavelski, DCFS Liaison 
 Nora.harms-pavelski@illinois.gov 
 
 
Joan Pernecke 
 Joan.pernecke@cookcountyil.gov 
 
 
Larry Grazian 
 Lawrence.grazian@cookcountyil.gov 
 
 
Janet Ahern 
 Janet.ahern@illinois.gov 
 
 
Jennifer Obrien 
 jobrien@chapinhall.org 
 
 
Judge Patricia Martin 
 Patricia.martin@cookcountyil.gov  
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